

CS No. 99/17

Satish Chand Rajesh Kumar Pvt. Ltd. Vs. DDA

12.10.2017

Present: Sh. Nishant Sharma, counsel for plaintiff with PW-1.
Sh. Rishi Vohra, counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by counsel for defendant on the ground that certified copy of earlier recorded evidence of PW-1 though applied for by him as not been received and that further cross examination of PW-1 is to be done accordingly. Adjournment not opposed. Heard and allowed. Be put up for remaining cross examination of PW-1 on **12.12.2017**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
12.10.2017