

**CS No. 99 /17**

**Satish Chand Rajesh Kumar Pvt. Ltd. VS. DDA**

**10.10.2018**

Present: Sh. Umesh Kasyap, Proxy counsel for Sh. A. K. Trivedi, Counsel for plaintiff with PW-1.  
Sh. Rishi Vohra, Proxy counsel for Ms. Kanika Singh, Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant on the ground that main counsel for defendant is not well and advance intimation in this regard was already given to counsel for plaintiff. Not disputed. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on **29.11.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**10.10.2018**