

CS No. 99/17

Satish Chand Rajesh Kumar Pvt. Ltd. VS. DDA

19.03.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rishi Vohra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant/DDA.

Case is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1. However, an application for adjournment has been moved by the Ld. counsel for the defendant stating therein that since inadvertently the date was not updated in the diary of the Ld. Counsel, he is not in a position to cross-examine the PW-1.

Heard.

Application stands allowed.

Now be put up for cross-examination of PW-1 as last and final opportunity on **09.05.2019**.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
19.03.2019