

CS DJ No. 99/17 & 123/17

Satish Chand Rajesh Kumar Pvt. Ltd. v. DDA

09.05.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Lakshay Virmani, proxy counsel for defendant /
DDA.

Case is listed for cross examination of PW-1. However,
neither PW-1 is present nor counsel for defendant / DDA is present.

Here it be noted that this is a more than 10 years old case
and plaintiff has been granted sufficient opportunities to conclude his
evidence. Further opportunity to the plaintiff shall not be justified.
Hence, PE stands closed.

Now, be put up for DE on 22.05.2019.

Defendant is directed to supply evidence by way of
affidavit within one week in advance to the opposite counsel failing
which a cost of Rs. 2000/- shall be imposed upon the defendant.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
09.05.2019