

CS No. 99/17 & 123/17

Satish Chand Rajesh Kumar Pvt. Ltd. v. DDA

22.05.2019

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh. Umesh Kashyap.

Sh. Rishi Vohra, proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is listed for DE today. However, today an application u/s 151 CPC for recalling the order dt. 09.05.2019 has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that as per instruction received from the defendant, he has no objection if the application of plaintiff is allowed as Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has already informed to the Ld. Counsel for defendant regarding his non availability on the last date of hearing.

Heard. Record perused.

Taking into consideration the submissions made in the aforesaid application, plaintiff is granted one last and final opportunity to complete his evidence for 09.07.2019.

(Mohinder Virat)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

22.05.2019