

**24 CS DJ 99/17**

**SATISH CHAND RAJESH KUMAR PVT LTD Vs. DDA**

**12.12.2019**

Present: Sh. A.K. Trivedi, Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Bhunit Solanki, proxy counsel for defendant.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for defendant as the main counsel is not available today.

At request, adjourned for **14.02.2020**.

**(Neelam Singh )**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**12.12.2019**