

CS no. 99/17

Satish Chand Rajesh Kumar Pvt. Ltd. Vs. DDA

21.03.2020

File received back from the court of Sh. R.K. Chauhan, Ld. District Judge, Commercial Court, SED consequent upon the order dated 04.02.2020 of Hon'ble State Court Management System Committee wherein it has been decided that commercial cases instituted prior to 03.05.2018 would not be governed by the Commercial Court Act 2015. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

As per the advisory direction of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide letter dated 16.03.2020, letter no. 79/RJ/DHC/2020, since there is an outbreak of Covid-19 (Corona Virus) and the same has been declared as an epidemic by Govt. of NCT as well as by Central Government, matter are taken up as per advisory direction and are adjourned accordingly.

Now to come up for cross-examination of DW-1 on **27.04.2020.**

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
21.03.2020