

CS DJ 99/17

SATISH CHAND RAJESH KUMAR PVT LTD Vs. DDA

11.02.2021

Present: Sh. Anurag Kaushik, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Amrita Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/1899-1975 dated 30.01.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence, the matter is taken up through video conferencing using Cisco Webex application.

Today the matter is listed for cross-examination of DW-1.

A request for physical hearing has been made.

At request, the matter stands adjourned for DE on **30.03.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
11.02.2021 (J)