

22 CS DJ 99/17 SATISH CHAND RAJESH KUMAR PVT LTD Vs.  
DDA  
**03.09.2021**

Present: Sh. Ayush, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Shailender, Proxy counsel for DDA.

In view of the order no. 10334-10397/Judl.Covid-19/F.14/SE/Saket2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South East, Saket Court, New Delhi, this case has been taken up through physical hearing.

Matter is listed for cross examination of PW-1. PW-1 is not present. It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that witness is busy in some administrative work and is unable to appear before this court for his cross examination and a request for adjournment is made. Not opposed.

At request, adjourned for DE for **28.10.2021**.

**(Neelam Singh )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**03.09.2021**