

CS DJ 99/17
SATISH CHAND RAJESH KUMAR PVT LTD Vs. DDA

14.09.2022

Present: Sh.A. K. Trivedi Adv. Ld.counsel for plaintiff.

DW-1 Shiv Kumar Garg in person with Ms.Kanika Singh
Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW-1 is examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for defendant
submits that there is no other witness to be examined. Vide separate
statement of Ld. Counsel for defendant, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **03.01.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,
New Delhi/14.09.2022

pk