

**Item No.14**

**CS DJ No.99/17**

**Satish Chand Rajesh Kumar Pvt. Ltd. v. DDA**

**13.03.2026**

**Present: Sh. Aryan Sangwan, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Rahul Aggarwal, learned counsel for plaintiff.**

**Ms. Promila Kapoor, learned counsel for defendant i.e. DDA.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Request for adjournment is made by learned proxy counsel for plaintiff stating that the main counsel is not available.

Request is allowed.

List the case for final arguments on **17.07.2026** at **12.00 P.M.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
13.03.2026/sk**